

Page 1 of 2

Certificate No: LR21102949AS Issue Date: 17/03/2021 Expiry Date: 16/03/2024

Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier Mansei Inc.

Address 1575-17, Houjyouji, Ekiya-Cho, Fukuyama-City, Hiroshima, 720-2413, Japan

Contact Details Quality Assurance Department, Inspection Team

Contact Number Tel: +81-84-972-2121 +81-84-972-9292 Email: inspection@mansei.net

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Maintenance, thorough Examination, Operational Testing, Overhaul and Repair of Lifeboats and Rescue Boats, Launching Appliances and Release Gear

- Lifeboats / rescue boats:

1. Manufacturer: Jiangsu Jiaoyan Marine Equipment Co., Ltd. (Formerly: Jiangyin Xinjiang F.R.P. Co., Ltd.)

Models:

Free fall lifeboat: JY-FN-4.9/JY-FF-4.9/JY-FN-5.8/JY-FF-5.8

JYM-FN-6.65/JYM-FF-6.65/JY-FN-6.8/JY-FF-6.8

JY-FN-7.5/JY-FF-7.5/JY-FN-8.5/JY-FF-8.5

Rescue boat: GJ4.2/GJ4.25/GJ4.5/GJ5.0/GJ5.25/GJ6.0B-1/GJ6.10

GJ7.50/GJ8.00-2/GJ8.50-2

Totally enclosed lifeboat: JY-QFP/N-5.0/JY-QFP/N-5.25/GTR57JYC/F/JY-QFP/N-6.0A

JY-QFP/N-6.50/JY-QFP/N-7.0/JY-QFP/N-7.5/JYQFP/N-7.50A

JY-OFP/N-8.00/JY-OFP/N-8.50/JY-OFP/N-8.50X

JY-QFP/N-9.35/JY-QFP/N-10.90A

Hook: JX and JXN Series

Kazushige lio

Senior Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Group Ltd A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2

Certificate No: LR21102949AS Issue Date: 17/03/2021 Expiry Date: 16/03/2024

Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier

Maintenance, thorough Examination, Operational Testing, Overhaul and Repair of Lifeboats and Rescue Boats, Launching Appliances and Release Gear

- Launching appliances and release gear:

1. Manufacturer: MANSEI INC.

Models:

Davits: Series of "EBD-", "EM-", "ABD-", "AH-", "AT-", and "AV-"

Series of "EH-", "ET-", "EV-", "M-", and "CM-" Series of "D-FH.", "DE-FH.", "MFE-", and "MFH-" Series of "SR-", "SRE-", "R-", "S-", "RD-", and "EHR-"

Winches: Series of "EBW-", "ApuroBW-", and "AW-"

Series of "EW-", "MW-", and "CMW-"; Series of "06.", and "FW-"

Series of "SW-", "RMW-", "MLW-", and "ERW-"

Release hooks: Series of "RH-"

2. Manufacturer: MIURA MACHINE CO., LTD.

Models:

Davits: Series of "SP", "MVD", "GRA", and "SAR"

Winches Series of "BH", "BE", and "BA"

This Service Supplier has been approved to service the equipment in accordance with IMO Resolution MSC.402(96), as amended.

Service engineers are to be provided with a valid Certificate, issued by this Approved Service Supplier, which defines their level of qualification and the scope of the certification (i.e. makes and types of equipment and specifically state which activities (e.g. annual thorough examination and operational tests; 5-year thorough examination, overhaul; overload operational tests; repairs) are covered by the certification). This Certificate should be made available when requested.

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.